503800033 04/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3846680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNIL SADANAND NADKARNI	06/30/2011
JAYA ABRAHAM	06/30/2011
AMIT KESARWANI	06/30/2011
ASTHA PARMAR	06/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
Street Address:	NEAR DINESH HALL
Internal Address:	OFF ASHRAM RD
City:	AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	380 009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13805624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lkenney@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17006.0004USWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA M. HAYWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa M. Hayworth/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=0004USWO_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503800033 REEL: 038385 FRAME: 0619

source=0004USWO_Assignment#page2.tif source=0004USWO_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038385 FRAME: 0620 Helps 1213

ONE
HUNDRED RUPEES

भारत INDIA INDIA NON JUDICIAL

ગુજરાતુ गुज	रात GUJARAT	V 001327
. 8	1 20	s are made for c
ä	GAIS The state of the st	E agrowth the co
#	ગાંધીનગર સ.ર. કચેરીના સ્ટે. વે.	2 , Snow
¥	મનુજી લક્ષ્મણજી બિહોલા	
· •	GI. T. C/GO WIS.	
PATENT	WORLDWIDE	
8	ASSIGNMENT	

WHEREAS We,

1. Sunil Sadanand Nadkarni

रु. 100

- 2. Jaya Abraham
- 3. Amit Kesarwani
- 4. Astha Parmar

Are citizens of India, employees of Torrent Research Centre, Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd., P.O. Bhat 382 428, Gandhinagar, Gujarat, India [hereinafter referred to as **THE ASSIGNORS** which expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context, be deemed to include their heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives and assigns] and inventors for the following inventions entitled

Sr.No.	Title of Invention	Application No.	Date of filing
18	"Pharmaceutical Composition Containing Goserelin	1863/MUM/2010	24.6.2010
	For In-Situ Implant"		

and file by Torrent Pharmaceuticals Ltd., in favour of said Assignors.

"OR PONTENAR CHIVED" REEL: 038385 FRAME: 0621 AND WHEREAS sald TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD., an Indian company having its principal place of business at "TORRENT HOUSE". Near Dinesh Hall, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380 009, Gujarat, India, [hereinafter referred to as THE ASSIGNEE which expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context, be deemed to include its successors, executors, administrators, legal representatives and assigns], is now desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in respect of any International(PCT) application filed on the invention and all National and /or Regional phase application(s) and/or all continuation / continuation-in-part/ divisional or related patent application(s) made there from and/or any direct patent application in any country filed/ to be filed in respect of the said invention and in the letters patent(s) obtained therefore:

NOW THEREFORE be it known to all to whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Rs100/= and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by THE ASSIGNOE to THE ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by THE ASSIGNORS, THE ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in any and all improvements thereon, and in and to any International(PCT) application filed on the invention and all National/ Regional phase patent application(s) filed from such International (PCT) application in the designated/ elected countries besides any continuation/ continuation-in-part / divisional or related patent application(s) made there from and/ or any direct patent application(s) filed / to be filed in any country in respect of said invention and to claim priority from said Indian application in the patent applications including International application so filed and in respect of any letters patent that may be granted in respect of the applications so filed in respect of the said invention and any improvement thereon TO HAVE AND HOLD the same for the full term or terms for which any or all said letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made. This assignment of right in the said invention is final and irrevocable.

THE ASSIGNORS also authorize THE ASSIGNEE to make any such application(s) in any the countries eitherin its own name or in the name of the ASSIGNORS and hereby further agrees and undertakes that in case of need THE ASSIGNORS, will promptly make execute and deliver without any charge but at the expense of THE ASSIGNEE any and all other instruments(s) in writing and including and any further application papers, declarations, affidavits, assignments and any other documents that may be required to establish the right of THE ASSIGNEE in the patent application(s) or patent(s) assigned by this deed and will communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to THE ASSIGNORS relating to the said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary and desirable to vest THE ASSIGNEE the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s), Letters Patent(s) and all rights title, benefits privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed or intended so to be.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have set below our hands

This 30th day of June 2011

1) Sunil Sadanand Nadkarni

(ASSIGNOR)

2) Jaya Abraham

(ASSIGNOR)

3) Amit Kesarwani

(ASSIGNOR)

4) Astha Parmar

(ASSIGNOR)

(WITNESS)

Name: Dr. Rajiv Shah Address: 201, Safalya, 63, Radha Vallabh Colony, Opp. Jai Hind School Maninagar, Ahmedabad

FOR: TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

NAME : Praveen Chand Gandhi

(ASSIGNEE)

Designation: VICE PRESIDENT-COMMERCIAL

(WITNESS) NAME: Saumil Shah

38, Indraprastha Bungalows,

Aarohi Club Road, Behind Homeopathic College, Bopal Ghuma Road,

Bopal Ghuma Road, Ghuma, Ahmedabad

REEL: 038385 FRAME: 0623